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Gentlemen:
I have examined the application dated I { -7 ./
forthe_(C _ \/ . .\ ( IS TSI U 2 S
“Operator - O Lease and Well NoY¥ ° - UaitZ S<T-R’ 7

and my recommendations are as follows:
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CAULKINS OIL COMPANY
Post Office Box 780 -
Farmington, New Mexico
Decenber 9, 197L

New Mexico 0OilConservation Commission
Post Office Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Submitted herewith for administrative snproval is Application for Dual
Completion for ovr Breech well 368 (PCC) » Unit I of Section 23, 26 North,
7 West, Rio Arriba County,New lMexico.

-

Initial Packer Leakage tests just completed indicate good separation of
the Pictured Cliffs and Chacra zones.

Copies of this application have been mailed to operators of leases off-
setting this well,

Yours "t.ruly, }
KOZZ E Copuar

Charles E. Verquer

CC (2): New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, New Mexico
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APPLICATION FOR Mii i iPLE COMPLETION

161

‘Operator County Date
Caulkins 011 Company Rio Arriba 12-1-74
Address Lease Well No.
P,0, Box 780, F Mexico Breech 368
Location | Unit Section ‘Township Range
of Well I 23 26N T

I. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the multiple completion of a well in these same pools or in the same
zones within one mile of the subject well? YES X NO
2. If answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No. MC 2066
Gas Comrany Scott #2

; Operator Lease, and Well No.: El Paso Natural

3. The following facts are submitted: Upper @r iate Lower
Zone /‘;/: }: 2 Zone Zone
a. Namc of Pool and Formation Pictured Cliffs HEEES T Chacra
b. Top and Bottom of /e v ";\
Pay Section 2708-272), 8 Y 3575-3676
(Perforations) ;j I v CJQ
c. Type of production (Oil or Gas) Gas 3 Ao j:;\" 9 I As
d. Method of Production \'i\. T {;’“‘CS\‘
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Flow "\ A ) / Flow

4. The following are actached. (Please check YES or NO)

<
Z
o

es

a. Diagrammatic Sketch of the Multiple Completion, showing all casing strings, including diameters and setting depths, central-
izers and/or turbolizers and location thereof, quantities used and top of cement, perforated intervals, tubing strings, including
diameters and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such other information as may be pertinent.

b, Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant’s lease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names and addresses
of opecrators of all leases offsetting applicant’s lease.

c. Waivers consenting to such multiple completion from each offset operator, or in lieu thereof, evidence that said offset opera-
tors have been furnished copies of the application.*

d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation in-
dicated thereon. (If such log is not available at the time application is filed it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112-4.)

BB E K
o0 O

5. List all offset operators to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address.

El Paso Natural Gas Company, P.Q, Box 990, Fammington, New Mexico 87401
Depco Inc,, 825 Petroleum Club Bldg,, Denver, Colorado 80202

MacDonald Oil Corp., P.O. Box 54,02, Midland, Texas $&3€%

Bolin 0il Company, 1120 Oil and Gas Bldg,, Wichita Falls, Texas ¥8k®fx 76301

Mesa Petroleum Corp.,, P.0Q., Box 2009, Amarillo, Texas 79105
Cenard Oil Company, P.O. Drawer 446, Dallas, Texas 75221

6. Were all operators listed in Item 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES X NO . If answer is yes, give

12-5=71, .

date of such notification

CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that [ am the___ouperintendent of theCaulkins 0il Company

(company), and that I am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prepared

under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Stgnature

*Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative agproval, the New Mexic6 Oil Conservation Commise
sion will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If, after said twentye
day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed.

NOTE: If rhe proprsed multiple completinn wifl result in an unorthadox well location and/or a non-standard proration unic in Qne oumore of
the pesiycing rones, then separare application {or approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with chis spplucsrion

. - ————— c- - o ch mem e ~ [

' v




LKIN3 Ulo UMPANY Unit I Sec., 23 26N 7w SERVING THE WORLD
pare 1227k

N

South Bla co
WELL NO, 368 LEASE —Breech FIELD —Otero Chacra

circulated to surface.

D e - S
P NN L0t ) |

<«—— 1/2" 12,6¢ J=55 Smls ST&C tubing cemented at 3775! with 255

sacks. Cement top 18507,
Roto scratchers 3708 to 3550' and 2770 to 2650!,
Centralizers 3770, 3708, 3646, 3585, 278L, 2722, 2660,

§&———1" NJ 10 rd thd. V-55 tubing to 2650! for PC prod.

ul
[ll'l'r

E(-—Pictured CLiffs perforations 2708 to 272L4. 2 per foot.

hed

1 1/L" IJ 2.3# tubing with 3 sets seals set in packer at 3536!

AN

————Baker Model "D" Packer set at 3536'.

¢———Chacra perforations 2 per foot 3575 to 3596 and 3666 to 3676

il
LI &L
i

T

{—— Total depth 3775'.

8RIDGE PLUG @ E PACKER D CENTRALIZER F’ SCRATCHER V BASKET # PERFORATION

(Use reverse side for additional remarks & sketches.)




! | i
T { H{-—
! y | -
{ ™ [
L {) T r S )
M m u T ._au .au .n, m ' _
| T :
: - 5 43 By IT w s w
% ) [y rm# r«m b : T
=173 = ] -
olF 2 : :
g ¥ 7 ' -
K= I d I - } pon
.,»u-l T 3 1 .Ip ol _ ]
_ 3 A RN _ i 1
[ sl & - * L. .ﬂ.
4 : - S 8T
(X i) Nk ; o oo
o T ——
* ! 5 00 I S AR Y5 .
— )
\a It t 141 t t
[N 3 O = ;
TV 4 v 5 ‘ o 10 !
J_M N\ \ _r N 7 T M m u J
® [
‘ N T I ™ O A U O T i T T T e B D B o IR B s s i —
[: [ 2
_ % T -
L BB - MH4| 2 f= i
[y N i
[4 [ ) S +
| s ] - o h R
- ! e eH | T
N N % i “ B L Jm .m
g :
“ fry | —m .-
t " b Rfe} \D !.:u
i1, ” i ]
it v
! K3 i =1 - y
. k) .. (. s N
-0 3 : =1 3 N, , =
: i Y= t ' —
A et { ﬁ i Y N L] .,1 i R
i — NS ﬁ TR
- - € > P yal I%w‘ Ve ! L
A YN 11 LT o
= ! 2 e 7 m..H 5 —
5 -3 = — ] | i
S e eananas ; T S Eeat SRR ma
“ S £, w W3 [ igh 2 o A .
10 e T IO P10 T LS
” [Py 10 O Hm ] I i -
| = _\M M v t ot
I o i )
| ~_~f T BY BBt g L
O - L ! g j , N
_ T N K AR R e aanan e
: W0 i O O] X0 T kg R
| A= B £ - M | | "
! (o Al - VB e S .
%. N 01,0 |32 : {
i (] - i
Pl .H’O“qnm oW ) W
Pl P T '] :
| Safe s |
” . i TH A =] =) :
| [ e & OO+ -
ERamaE xS EaBEEE y
: * i 5o .ﬂN.....utn LleM.U.. .
i AR AT
“ ! ’I||M}|DLI. ar-
—t

|

fesa | Pe

s

i

Maeag

t

4

OP

-l

S HL

spbls
| [cenard




Caulkins Oil Company

P.0. Box 780

Farmington, New Mexico 87401
December 9, 1974

Mesa Petroleum Corporation
P.0. Box 2009
Amarillo, Texas 79105

Gentlemen:

In Accordance with requirements of the New Mexico 0il Conservation
Commission, we are sending you herewith a Copy of our Application
for Dual Completion for our Breech well 368 (PCC), Southeast.
quarter of Section 23, Township 26 North, Range 7 West.

The tract on which this well is located adjoins your lease in Section
27-26N=-TW.

Yours very truly,

Gt E ey

Charles E, Verquer

cC (2): New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P,0. Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

CC (2): New Mexico 0i) Conservation Commission
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, New Mexico




Caulkins 0i1 Company

P.0. Box 780

Farmington, New Mexico 87401
December 9, 1974

Fl Paso Natural Gas Company
P.0. Box 990
Fammington, New Mexico 87401

Gentlemen:

In accordance with requirements of the New Mexico 0il Conservation
Commission, we are sending you herewith a copy of our Application
for Dual Completion for Breech well 368 (PCC), Southeast quarter
of Section 23, Township 26 North, Range 7 West,

The tract on which this well is located adjoins your leases in Sections
2y =25=26=27-26N=-TH,

Yours very truly,

@Z,g, E (leegerner

Charles E. Verquer

CC (2): New Mexice 0il Conservation Commission
P.0. Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

CC (2): New Mexico Oi) Conservation Commission
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, New Mexico



CAULKINS OIL COMPANY
Post Office Box 780
Farmington, New Mexico
December 9, 1974

Depco, Incorpora‘ed
825 Petroleum Club Building
Denver,Colorado 30202

Gentlemen:

In accordance with requirements of the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission,
we are sending you herewith a copy of our Application for Dual Completion for
our Breech well 368 (PCC), located in the Southeast quarter of Section 23, 26
North, 7 West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

The tract on which this well is located adjoins your lease in Section 15, 26
North, 7 West.

Yours very truly, -

Charles E. Verquer

CC (2): New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission
Post Office Box 2088 .
Santa Fe, New Mexico

CC (2): New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, New Mexico

- ——— — — - e o e 4 v —— —— o ot -— -



CAULKINS OIL COMPANY
Post Office Box 780
Farmington, New Mexico
December 9, 197k

Cenard 0il Company
P.0. Drawer Lli6
Dallas, Texas

Gentlemen:

In accordance with requirements of the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission,
we are sending you herewith a copy of our Application for Dual Completion for
our Breech well 368 (PCC), located in the Southeast quarter of Section 23, 26
North, 7 West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

The tract on which this well is located adjoins your lease in Section 26, 26
North 7 West.

Yours very truly,

A g

Charles E. Verquer

C C (2): New Mexizo 0il Conservation Commission
Post Office Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico

CC (2): New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, Nex Mexico

B ~



Caulkins 0il Company

P.0. Box 780

Farmington, New Mexico 87,01
Docember 9, 1974 '

MacDonald 0il Corp.
P.0. Box 54,02
.Midland, Texas

Gentlemen:

In accordance with reruirements of the New Mexico 0il Conservation
Commission, we are sending you herewith a copy of our Application
for Dual Completion for our Breech well 368 (PCC), Southeast
quarter of Section 23, Township 26 North, Range 7 West,

The tract on which this well is located adjoins your lease in Section
14=26N-TW,

Yours very truly, //>
/(z;;ﬁéézifiél° CE?‘Cf— vt

Charles E. Verquer

CC (2): New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P.0., Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico

CC ("): New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, New Mexico




CAULKINS OIL COMPANY
Post Office Box 780
Famington, New Mexico
December 9,197L

Bolin 0il Company
1120 0il and Gas Building
Wichita Falls, Texas

Gentlemen:

In accordance wlth requirements of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission,
we are sending ycu herewith a copy of our Application for Dual Completion for
our Breech well 368 (PCC), located in the Southeast Quarter of Section 23 s 26
North,7 West, Rio Arriba County, NewMexico.

The tract on which this well is located adjoins your leases in sections 22-25,
26 North 7 West.

Yours very truly,

EA i, eopae

Charles E. Verquer

CC (2): New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Post Office Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico

€8 (2): New Mexico 0il Conservation Gormnission
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, New Mexico



